
1D Base Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Klacey Dean (Benny)14-19 20.769 20.769 $157.00

2 Klacey Dean (Don) 21.048 21.048 $94.00

3 Toni Felps (Raymond)20&O & Nov 21.518 21.518 $64.00

4 Miranda Schott (Shorty)20&O & Nov 21.679 21.679

5 Koi Baros (Teva) 21.764 21.764

2D

6 Cassidy Kusenberger (Zeb)20&O 21.856 21.856 $135.00

7 Kristen Sosa (Kallie)20&O 22.142 22.142 $81.00

8 Katheryn Walston (Jacody)Nov 22.743 22.743 $54.00

3D

9 Donna Garza (Zip)Nov 22.846 22.846 $90.00

10 Addison Sosa (Rocky)9-13 & Nov 22.975 22.975 $54.00

11 Nikki Sandidge (Spanky) 20&O 23.665 23.665 $36.00

12 Alexis Wine (Ruger)Nov 23.727 23.727

4D

13 Azlyn Shanklin (Angel)9-13 24.066 24.066 $65.00

14 Morgann Crawford (Boo) 24.49 24.490 $40.00

15 Bryka Dennis (Chica)9-13 25.479 25.479 $30.00

16 Ashtyn Mordica (Jackson)14-19 21.152 5 26.152

17 Saige Shanklin (Dee)9-13 21.481 5 26.481

18 Sofia Paredes (Brisco)9-13 & Nov 21.954 5 26.954

19 Katie Flores (Sweet T)20&O 22.351 5 27.351

20 Magen Coates (Solo)20&O & Nov 27.427 27.427

21 Malone Baros (Denali) 8&U 22.543 5 27.543

22 Kylee Sosa (Bee)9-13 24.020 5 29.020

23 Donna Hudson (Freckles)20&O 30.445 30.445

24 Madison Speer (Butter)14-19 20.784 10 30.784

25 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)9-13 25.915 5 30.915

26 Maura Astling (Ruby)14-19 21.776 10 31.776

27 Rebecca Rowell (Deana)20&O & Nov 25.906 10 35.906

28 Mack Mason (Stella)9-13 NT NT

29 Carley Phillips (Nitro)14-19 NT NT

30 Chandler Nash (Cornbread)9-13 NT NT

31 Campbell Pegues (Murphy)14-19 NT NT

32 Kathy Durst (Preacher)20&O & Nov NT NT

33 Hadlee McClaugherty (Thea)9-13 NT NT

34 Abby Ledlow (Vegas)14-19 NT NT

35 Mckenzie Speer (Stretch)14-19 NT NT

36 Atlee Korezynskie (Bonnie)14-19 NT NT

8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Malone Baros (Denali) 8&U 18.009 5 23.009 $42.00

2 Haley Flores (Indie) 29.610 29.610 $28.00

3 Sofia Long (Poppy) 32.190 32.190

4 Lynnley Crawford (Ruger) 46.092 46.092

5 Brynley Sosa (Rambo) NT NT

6 Tildyn Shanklin (MC) NT NT

HEART OF THE HILLS BARREL RACE ASSOCIATION

June 22, 2025

Show #8- Uvalde

OPEN POLES  ( entries)                                      

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives                      Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.



7 Raelynn Carter (Angel) NT NT

9 to 13 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Addison Sosa (Rocky)9-13 & Nov 22.975 22.975 $60.00

2 Azlyn Shanklin (Angel)9-13 24.066 24.066 $40.00

3 Bryka Dennis (Chica)9-13 25.479 25.479

4 Saige Shanklin (Dee)9-13 21.481 5 26.481

5 Sofia Paredes (Brisco)9-13 & Nov 21.954 5 26.954

6 Kylee Sosa (Bee)9-13 24.020 5 29.020

7 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)9-13 25.915 5 30.915

8 Mack Mason (Stella)9-13 NT NT

9 Chandler Nash (Cornbread)9-13 NT NT

10 Hadlee McClaugherty (Thea)9-13 NT NT

14-19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Klacey Dean (Benny)14-19 20.769 20.769 $54.00

2 Ashtyn Mordica (Jackson)14-19 21.152 5 26.152 $36.00

3 Madison Speer (Butter)14-19 20.784 10 30.784

4 Maura Astling (Ruby)14-19 21.776 10 31.776

5 Carley Phillips (Nitro)14-19 NT NT

6 Campbell Pegues (Murphy)14-19 NT NT

7 Mckenzie Speer (Stretch)14-19 NT NT

8 Abby Ledlow (Vegas)14-19 NT NT

9 Atlee Korezynskie (Bonnie)14-19 NT NT

20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Toni Felps (Raymond)20&O & Nov 21.518 21.518 $60.00

2 Miranda Schott (Shorty)20&O & Nov 21.679 21.679 $40.00

3 Cassidy Kusenberer (Zeb)20&O 21.856 21.856

4 Kristen Sosa (Kallie)20&O 22.142 22.142

5 Nikki Sandidge (Spanky) 20&O 23.665 23.665

6 Katie Flores (Sweet T)20&O 22.351 5 27.351

7 Magen Coates (Solo)20&O & Nov 27.427 27.427

8 Donna Hudson (Freckles)20&O 30.445 30.445

9 Rebecca Rowell (Deana)20&O & Nov 25.906 10 35.906

10 Kathy Durst (Preacher)20&O & Nov NT NT

$500 Novice Pole Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Toni Felps (Raymond)20&O & Nov 21.518 21.518 $60.00

2 Miranda Schott (Shorty)20&O & Nov 21.679 21.679 $40.00

3 Katheryn Walston (Jacody)Nov 22.743 22.743

4 Donna Garza (Zip)Nov 22.846 22.846

5 Addison Sosa (Rocky)9-13 & Nov 22.975 22.975

6 Alexis Wine (Ruger)Nov 23.727 23.727

7 Sofia Paredes (Brisco)9-13 & Nov 21.954 5 26.954

8 Magen Coates (Solo)20&O & Nov 27.427 27.427

9 Rebecca Rowell (Deana)20&O & Nov 25.906 10 35.906

10 Kathy Durst (Preacher)20&O & Nov NT NT

8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Steely Felps (Bikini) 16.914 16.914 $60.00

2 Annalee Rothlisberger (Fancy) 8&U 16.976 16.976 $40.00

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives:                 Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.



3 Malone Baros (Denali) 8&U 18.009 18.009

4 Brynley Sosa (Rambo) 18.931 18.931

5 Sofia Long (Poppy) 21.253 21.253

6 Tildyn Shanklin (MC) 22.703 22.703

7 Haley Flores (India) 24.045 24.045

8 Raelynn Carter (Angel) 30.446 30.446

9 Sutton Champagne (Goose) 36.685 36.685

10 Cale Oxford (Benny) NT NT

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Mack Mason (Stella)9-11 17.074 17.074 $60.00

2 Azlyn Shanklin (Angel)9-11 19.151 19.151 $40.00

3 Hadlee McClaugherty (Thea)9-11 19.753 19.753

4 Violet Gray (Stormy)9-11 20.785 20.785

5 Kyndall Kerr (Nueces)9-11 21.446 21.446

6 Kylee Sosa (Bee)9-11 16.962 5 21.962

7 Kenedy Ramirez (Brownie)9-11 22.499 22.499

8 Bryka Dennis (Chica)9-11 21.243 5 26.243

9 Chandler Nash (Cornbread)9-11 27.774 27.774

10 Kade Champgne (Goose)9-11 100.439 100.439

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Ashtyn Mordica (Chels)12-14 16.885 16.885 $55.00

2 Klacey Dean (Faith)12-14 16.977 16.977 $33.00

3 Sofia Paredes (Brisco)12-14 17.082 17.082 $22.00

4 Klacey Dean (Benny)12-14 17.138 17.138

5 Hatley Pegues (Murphy)12-14 17.268 17.268

6 Saige Shanklin (Dee)12-14 17.400 17.400

7 Addison Sosa (Kallie)12-14 17.440 17.440

8 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)12-14 17.536 17.536

9 Maura Astling (Ruby)12-14 17.667 17.667

10 Alexis Wine (Ruger)12-14 17.731 17.731

11 Abby Ledlow (Bonita)12-14 17.999 17.999

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Kiley Dean (Rip)15-19 16.694 16.694 $60.00

2 Kinley Klaehn (Skyler)15-19 16.953 16.953 $40.00

3 Madison Spear (Butter)15-19 17.083 17.083

4 Carley Phillips (John Wayne)15-19 17.170 17.170

5 Aislynn Malcolm (Flash)15-19 17.338 17.338

6 Paola Cano (J Lo)15-19 & Nov 17.778 17.778

7 Amberley Klaehn (Mary)15-19 17.972 17.972

8 Jaylee Williams (Junior)15-19 19.715 19.715

9 Jaylee Williams (Baemax)15-19 & Nov* NT NT

10 Mckenzie Speer (Stretch)15-19 NT NT

20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Rebecca Rothlisberger (Flash)20-49* 16.656 16.656 $75.00

2 Natasha Hartsfield (Levian)20-49* 16.885 16.885 $45.00

3 Shayna Gattis (Bomber)20-49 & Nov 16.985 16.985 $30.00

4 Natsha Hartsfield (Savage)20-49 17.102 17.102

5 Katie Flores (Sweet T)20-49 17.112 17.112

6 Toni Felps (Tommy)20-49 17.231 17.231

7 Maddie Farmer (Jet)20-49 17.247 17.247



8 Rebeeca Rothlisberger (Rambo)20-49 17.391 17.391

9 Kristen Sosa (Rocky)20-49 & Nov 17.397 17.397

10 Magan Coates (Batman)20-49 & NovA 18.114 18.114

11 Cassidy Kusenberger (Zeb)20-49 18.238 18.238

12 Julia Berry (Lunchbox)20-49 18.315 18.315

13 Makayla Benke (Red)20-49 18.780 18.780

14 Cassie Mason (Sunday)20-49 19.764 19.764

15 Savana Meyer (Jody)20-49 18.434 5 23.434

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Donna Garza (Gem)50&O 16.539 16.539 $60.00

2 Kay Boyles (Hook)50&O 16.674 16.674 $36.00

3 Donna Garza (Zip)50&O* 17.351 17.351 $24.00

4 Judy Teal (Sam)50&O 17.450 17.450

5 Rebecca Rowell (Buz)50&O 17.777 17.777

6 Pamela McClaugherty (SG Badgers Girl)50&O 17.870 17.870

7 Karyn Dennis (Fred) 50&O 18.408 18.408

8 Karyn Dennis  (Sweet Pea)50&O* 19.322 19.322

9 Donna Hudson (Freckles)50&O 21.536 21.536

10 Kathy Durst (Preacher)50&O & Nov 22.618 22.618

11 Valerie Benke (Tejano)50&O & NovA 40.079 40.079

12 Kellie Beall (Fly)50&O NT NT

$500 Novice Barrel Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Shayna Gattis (Bomber)20-49 & Nov 16.985 16.985 $55.00

2 Kristen Sosa (Rocky)20-49 & Nov 17.397 17.397 $33.00

3 Paola Cano (J Lo)15-19 & Nov 17.778 17.778 $22.00

4 Annalee Rothlisberger (Dunny)Nov 18.147 18.147

5 Amorette Dove (Lighting)Nov 18.194 18.194

6 Shayna Gattis (Dollar)Nov 18.700 18.700

7 Jackie Williams (Hot Rod)Nov 18.988 18.988

8 Kellie Beall (Jess)Nov 19.174 19.174

9 Kay Boyles (Cedro)Nov 17.468 5 22.468

10 Kathy Durst (Preacher)50&O & Nov 22.618 22.618

11 Jaylee Williams (Baemax)15-19 & Nov* NT NT

12

13

$1000 Adult Novice Rider Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Magan Coates (Batman)20-49 & NovA 18.114 18.114 $40.00

2 Katheryn Walston (Jacody)NovA 18.686 18.686

3 Caroline Dove (Saphira) Nov 20.115 5 25.115

4 Valerie Benke (Tejano)50&O & NovA 40.079 40.079

1D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Donna Garza (Gem)50&O 16.539 16.539 $342.00

2 Kiley Dean (Rip)15-19 16.614 16.614 $256.00

3 Morgann Crawford (Perfecto) 16.623 16.623 $171.00

4 Rebecca Rothlisberger (Flash)20-49* 16.656 16.656 $86.00

5 Kay Boyles (Hook)50&O 16.674 16.674

6 Morgann Crawford (Kinder) 16.690 16.690

7 Mckenzie Speer (Stretch)15-19 16.793 16.793

8 Natasha Hartsfield (Levian)20-49* 16.855 16.855

OPEN BARRELS  ( Entries)



9 Ashtyn Mordica (Chels)12-14 16.885 16.885

10 Kinley Klaehn (Skyler)15-19 16.953 16.953

11 Annalee Rothlisberger (Fancy) 8&U 16.976 16.976

12 Klacey Dean (Faith)12-14 16.977 16.977

13 Shayna Gattis (Bomber)20-49 & Nov 16.985 16.985

2D

1 Judy Teal (Tawny) 17.073 17.073 $285.00

2 Mack Mason (Stella)9-11 17.074 17.074 $214.00

3 Sofia Paredes (Brisco)12-14 (BBR#20589) 17.082 17.082 $142.00

4 Madison Spear (Butter)15-19 17.083 17.083 $71.00

5 Natsha Hartsfield (Savage)20-49 17.102 17.102

6 Katie Flores (Sweet T)20-49 17.112 17.112

7 Klacey Dean (Benny)12-14 17.138 17.138

8 Carley Phillips (John Wayne)15-19 17.170 17.170

9 Koi Baros (Teva) 17.191 17.191

10 Toni Felps (Tommy)20-49 17.231 17.231

11 Maddie Farmer (Jet)20-49 17.247 17.247

12 Hatley Pegues (Murphy)12-14 17.268 17.268

13 Rebecca Rowell (Drizzle) (BBR#888) 17.278 17.278

14 Sofia Paredes (Jazzy) (BBR#20589) 17.283 17.283

15 Kayce Oxford (Tonto) 17.301 17.301

16 Aislynn Malcolm (Flash)15-19 17.338 17.338

17 Donna Garza (Zip)50&O* 17.351 17.351

18 Rebeeca Rothlisberger (Rambo)20-49 17.391 17.391

19 Kristen Sosa (Rocky)20-49 & Nov 17.397 17.397

20 Saige Shanklin (Dee)12-14 17.400 17.400

21 Addison Sosa (Kallie)12-14 17.440 17.440

22 Judy Teal (Sam)50&O 17.450 17.450

23 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)12-14 17.536 17.536

3D

1 Maura Astling (Ruby)12-14 17.667 17.667 $228.00

2 Miranda Schott (Shorty) 17.690 17.690 $171.00

3 Alexis Wine (Ruger)12-14 17.731 17.731 $114.00

4 Rebecca Rowell (Buz)50&O (BBR#888) 17.777 17.777 $57.00

5 Paola Cano (J Lo)15-19 & Nov 17.778 17.778

6 Pamela McClaugherty (SG Badgers Girl)50&O 17.870 17.870

7 Jackie Williams (Red) (BBR#22510) 17.877 17.877

8 Jackie Williams (Cowboy) (BBR#22510) 17.889 17.889

9 Amberley Klaehn (Mary)15-19 17.972 17.972

10 Abby Ledlow (Bonita)12-14 17.999 17.999

11 Malone Baros (Denali) 8&U 18.009 18.009

4D

1 Magan Coates (Batman)20-49 & NovA (BBR#19681) 18.114 18.114 $171.00

2 Annalee Rothlisberger (Dunny)Nov 18.147 18.147 $128.00

3 Amorette Dove (Lighting)Nov 18.194 18.194 $85.00

4 Cassidy Kusenberger (Zeb)20-49 18.238 18.238 $44.00

5 Jackie Lentzinger (Hooch) 18.270 18.270

6 Julia Berry (Lunchbox)20-49 18.315 18.315

7 Karyn Dennis (Fred) 50&O 18.408 18.408

8 Colby Nash (Missy) 18.475 18.475

5D

1 Katheryn Walston (Jacody)NovA 18.686 18.686 $114.00

2 Shayna Gattis (Dollar)Nov 18.700 18.700 $85.00

3 Nikki Sandidge (Spanky) 18.773 18.773 $56.00



4 Makayla Benke (Red)20-49 18.780 18.780 $30.00

5 Miranda Schott (Rosie) 18.962 18.962

6 Jackie Williams (Hot Rod)Nov (BBR#22510) 18.988 18.988

7 Sarah Klaehn (Dallas) 19.137 19.137

8 Azlyn Shanklin (Angel)9-11 19.151 19.151

9 Kellie Beall (Jess)Nov 19.174 19.174

10 Karyn Dennis  (Sweet Pea)50&O* 19.322 19.322

11 Jaylee Williams (Junior)15-19 19.715 19.715

12 Hadlee McClaugherty (Thea)9-11 19.753 19.753

13 Cassie Mason (Sunday)20-49 19.764 19.764

14 Violet Gray (Stormy)9-11 20.785 20.785

15 Kyndall Kerr (Nueces)9-11 21.446 21.446

16 Donna Hudson (Freckles)50&O 21.536 21.536

17 Kenedy Ramirez (Brownie)9-11 22.499 22.499

18 Kathy Durst (Preacher)50&O & Nov 22.618 22.618

19 Chandler Nash (Cornbread)9-11 27.774 27.774

20 Valerie Benke (Tejano)50&O & NovA 40.079 40.079

21 Kay Boyles (Cedro)Nov NT NT

22 Savana Meyer (Jody)20-49 NT NT

23 Leslie Kinsel (Spyder) NT NT

24 Kylee Sosa (Bee)9-11 NT NT

25 Cheryl Allen (Clark) NT NT

26 Caroline Dove (Saphira) Nov NT NT

27 Jaylee Williams (Baemax)15-19 & Nov* NT NT

28 Leslie Kinsel (Nellie) NT NT

29 Bryka Dennis (Chica)9-11 NT NT

30 Kellie Beall (Fly)50&O NT NT


